

GAHC010025572026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/308/2026

ASHADUL ISLAM ALIAS ASHADUL HOQUE
S/O HARJAT ALI
RESIDENT OF VILL- KASUABARI, P.O.JHARGAON, P.S.- JAGIROAD, DIST-
MORIGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:MOMTAZ ALI
S/O IMTAZ ALI
R/O PURANIBORI
P.S. MAYONG
DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-78241

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, MR. ABU LAISE,MR. SAYED SALIM
AHMED,M. HOSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, M DEVI(R2),K AHMED(R2),MR A N
SARMAH(R2),MR. M PHUKAN(R2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 16.03.2026

Heard Mr. H R A Choudhury, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. M Phukan, learned counsel representing respondent no. 2 is not available today in the Court.

Therefore, list this matter again on 24.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant